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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 02                                                                    

                             N                      104656                                                                           
                             Mean                   642.13      Median                 638.00                                        
                             Std deviation           71.06      Variance              5049.35                                        
                             Skewness               0.1716      Kurtosis               0.3489                                        
                             Mode                   665.00      Std Error Mean         0.2197                                        
                             Range                  594.00      Interquartile Range     92.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          865                                                               
                                                 99%               805                                                               
                                                 95%               770                                                               
                                                 90%               732                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            688                                                               
                                                 50% Median        638                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            596                                                               
                                                 10%               548                                                               
                                                 5%                528                                                               
                                                 1%                491                                                               
                                                 0% Min            271                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    875+**                                                 865     0         875+                                                 ** 
       .****                                              1888     |            |                                            ******+ 
       .*****                                             2663     |            |                                         ****+++    
       .*************************                        14609     |            |                                  ********          
       .************************************************ 28379  +-----+         |                          *********                 
       .***********************************************  27389  *--+--*         |                   ********                         
    575+********************************                 18372  +-----+      575+            ********                                
       .***************                                   8757     |            |    *********                                       
       .***                                               1646     0            |*****                                               
       .*                                                   36     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    1     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    5     0            |*                                                   
    275+*                                                   46     *         275+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 592 counts                                             -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                         READING                                                                     
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 02                                                                    

  SCALE_SCORE                                                                                                Cum.              Cum.  
                                                                                                     Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent  
                ‚                                                                                                                    
          271   ‚*                                                                                     46      46     0.04     0.04  
          332   ‚                                                                                       5      51     0.00     0.05  
          370   ‚                                                                                       1      52     0.00     0.05  
          412   ‚                                                                                       4      56     0.00     0.05  
          427   ‚                                                                                       7      63     0.01     0.06  
          441   ‚*                                                                                     25      88     0.02     0.08  
          452   ‚*                                                                                     54     142     0.05     0.14  
          463   ‚**                                                                                   108     250     0.10     0.24  
          473   ‚***                                                                                  156     406     0.15     0.39  
          482   ‚*****                                                                                272     678     0.26     0.65  
          491   ‚*********                                                                            432    1110     0.41     1.06  
          499   ‚************                                                                         624    1734     0.60     1.66  
          507   ‚***************                                                                      757    2491     0.72     2.38  
          514   ‚******************                                                                   893    3384     0.85     3.23  
          521   ‚**********************                                                              1076    4460     1.03     4.26  
          528   ‚*************************                                                           1267    5727     1.21     5.47  
          535   ‚****************************                                                        1421    7148     1.36     6.83  
          541   ‚********************************                                                    1591    8739     1.52     8.35  
          548   ‚***********************************                                                 1752   10491     1.67    10.02  
          554   ‚************************************                                                1821   12312     1.74    11.76  
          560   ‚****************************************                                            2014   14326     1.92    13.69  
          566   ‚********************************************                                        2194   16520     2.10    15.79  
          572   ‚********************************************                                        2201   18721     2.10    17.89  
          578   ‚**********************************************                                      2323   21044     2.22    20.11  
          584   ‚*************************************************                                   2473   23517     2.36    22.47  
          590   ‚****************************************************                                2582   26099     2.47    24.94  
          596   ‚*******************************************************                             2764   28863     2.64    27.58  
          602   ‚*********************************************************                           2863   31726     2.74    30.31  
          608   ‚*************************************************************                       3052   34778     2.92    33.23  
          614   ‚******************************************************************                  3290   38068     3.14    36.37  
          620   ‚*******************************************************************                 3372   41440     3.22    39.60  
          626   ‚***********************************************************************             3536   44976     3.38    42.98  
          632   ‚*************************************************************************           3651   48627     3.49    46.46  
          638   ‚***************************************************************************         3755   52382     3.59    50.05  
          644   ‚*****************************************************************************       3870   56252     3.70    53.75  
          651   ‚**********************************************************************************  4096   60348     3.91    57.66  
          658   ‚********************************************************************************    3992   64340     3.81    61.48  
          665   ‚**********************************************************************************  4113   68453     3.93    65.41  
          672   ‚*********************************************************************************   4044   72497     3.86    69.27  
          680   ‚**********************************************************************************  4077   76574     3.90    73.17  
          688   ‚*********************************************************************************   4047   80621     3.87    77.03  
          698   ‚********************************************************************************    4010   84631     3.83    80.87  
          708   ‚*******************************************************************************     3951   88582     3.78    84.64  
          719   ‚***************************************************************************         3750   92332     3.58    88.22  
          732   ‚**************************************************************************          3684   96016     3.52    91.74  
          748   ‚****************************************************************                    3224   99240     3.08    94.82  
          770   ‚*****************************************************                               2663  101903     2.54    97.37  
          805   ‚**************************************                                              1888  103791     1.80    99.17  
          865   ‚*****************                                                                    865  104656     0.83   100.00  
                ‚                                                                                                                    
                Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                  
                       400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600    4000                                  
                                                                                                                                     

                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                         READING                                                                     
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 02                                                                    

  SCALE_SCORE                                                                                                Cum.              Cum.  
                                                                                                     Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent  
                ‚                                                                                                                    
          271   ‚*                                                                                     46      46     0.04     0.04  
          332   ‚                                                                                       5      51     0.00     0.05  
          370   ‚                                                                                       1      52     0.00     0.05  
          412   ‚                                                                                       4      56     0.00     0.05  
          427   ‚                                                                                       7      63     0.01     0.06  
          441   ‚*                                                                                     25      88     0.02     0.08  
          452   ‚*                                                                                     54     142     0.05     0.14  
          463   ‚**                                                                                   108     250     0.10     0.24  
          473   ‚***                                                                                  156     406     0.15     0.39  
          482   ‚*****                                                                                272     678     0.26     0.65  
          491   ‚*********                                                                            432    1110     0.41     1.06  
          499   ‚************                                                                         624    1734     0.60     1.66  
          507   ‚***************                                                                      757    2491     0.72     2.38  
          514   ‚******************                                                                   893    3384     0.85     3.23  
          521   ‚**********************                                                              1076    4460     1.03     4.26  
          528   ‚*************************                                                           1267    5727     1.21     5.47  
          535   ‚****************************                                                        1421    7148     1.36     6.83  
          541   ‚********************************                                                    1591    8739     1.52     8.35  
          548   ‚***********************************                                                 1752   10491     1.67    10.02  
          554   ‚************************************                                                1821   12312     1.74    11.76  
          560   ‚****************************************                                            2014   14326     1.92    13.69  
          566   ‚********************************************                                        2194   16520     2.10    15.79  
          572   ‚********************************************                                        2201   18721     2.10    17.89  
          578   ‚**********************************************                                      2323   21044     2.22    20.11  
          584   ‚*************************************************                                   2473   23517     2.36    22.47  
          590   ‚****************************************************                                2582   26099     2.47    24.94  
          596   ‚*******************************************************                             2764   28863     2.64    27.58  
          602   ‚*********************************************************                           2863   31726     2.74    30.31  
          608   ‚*************************************************************                       3052   34778     2.92    33.23  
          614   ‚******************************************************************                  3290   38068     3.14    36.37  
          620   ‚*******************************************************************                 3372   41440     3.22    39.60  
          626   ‚***********************************************************************             3536   44976     3.38    42.98  
          632   ‚*************************************************************************           3651   48627     3.49    46.46  
          638   ‚***************************************************************************         3755   52382     3.59    50.05  
          644   ‚*****************************************************************************       3870   56252     3.70    53.75  
          651   ‚**********************************************************************************  4096   60348     3.91    57.66  
          658   ‚********************************************************************************    3992   64340     3.81    61.48  
          665   ‚**********************************************************************************  4113   68453     3.93    65.41  
          672   ‚*********************************************************************************   4044   72497     3.86    69.27  
          680   ‚**********************************************************************************  4077   76574     3.90    73.17  
          688   ‚*********************************************************************************   4047   80621     3.87    77.03  
          698   ‚********************************************************************************    4010   84631     3.83    80.87  
          708   ‚*******************************************************************************     3951   88582     3.78    84.64  
          719   ‚***************************************************************************         3750   92332     3.58    88.22  
          732   ‚**************************************************************************          3684   96016     3.52    91.74  
          748   ‚****************************************************************                    3224   99240     3.08    94.82  
          770   ‚*****************************************************                               2663  101903     2.54    97.37  
          805   ‚**************************************                                              1888  103791     1.80    99.17  
          865   ‚*****************                                                                    865  104656     0.83   100.00  
                ‚                                                                                                                    
                Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒ                                  
                       400     800     1200    1600    2000    2400    2800    3200    3600    4000                                  
                                                                                                                                     
                                                     Frequency                                                                       



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

                             N                       99448                                                                           
                             Mean                   695.48      Median                 697.00                                        
                             Std deviation           73.21      Variance              5359.42                                        
                             Skewness               0.1555      Kurtosis               0.3201                                        
                             Mode                   743.00      Std Error Mean         0.2321                                        
                             Range                  596.00      Interquartile Range     98.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          899                                                               
                                                 99%               899                                                               
                                                 95%               804                                                               
                                                 90%               783                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            743                                                               
                                                 50% Median        697                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            645                                                               
                                                 10%               599                                                               
                                                 5%                575                                                               
                                                 1%                542                                                               
                                                 0% Min            303                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    875+****                                              1718     0         875+                                              ***** 
       .**************                                    7007     |            |                                       ********     
       .**************************                       13242     |            |                                 *******            
       .************************************************ 25063  +-----+         |                          ********                  
       .************************************************ 25084  *--+--*         |                   ********                         
       .*********************************                16885  +-----+         |            ********                                
       .******************                                8929     |            |   **********                                       
       .***                                               1450     |            |****++                                              
       .*                                                   20     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    8     0            |*                                                   
       .                                                                        |                                                    
    325+*                                                   42     *         325+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 

                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

                             N                       99448                                                                           
                             Mean                   695.48      Median                 697.00                                        
                             Std deviation           73.21      Variance              5359.42                                        
                             Skewness               0.1555      Kurtosis               0.3201                                        
                             Mode                   743.00      Std Error Mean         0.2321                                        
                             Range                  596.00      Interquartile Range     98.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          899                                                               
                                                 99%               899                                                               
                                                 95%               804                                                               
                                                 90%               783                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            743                                                               
                                                 50% Median        697                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            645                                                               
                                                 10%               599                                                               
                                                 5%                575                                                               
                                                 1%                542                                                               
                                                 0% Min            303                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    875+****                                              1718     0         875+                                              ***** 
       .**************                                    7007     |            |                                       ********     
       .**************************                       13242     |            |                                 *******            
       .************************************************ 25063  +-----+         |                          ********                  
       .************************************************ 25084  *--+--*         |                   ********                         
       .*********************************                16885  +-----+         |            ********                                
       .******************                                8929     |            |   **********                                       
       .***                                               1450     |            |****++                                              
       .*                                                   20     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    8     0            |*                                                   
       .                                                                        |                                                    
    325+*                                                   42     *         325+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 523 counts                                             -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                         READING                                                                     
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

            SCALE_SCORE                                                                           Cum.              Cum.             
                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent             
                          ‚                                                                                                          
                    303   ‚*                                                                 42     42     0.04     0.04             
                    401   ‚                                                                   2     44     0.00     0.04             
                    425   ‚                                                                   2     46     0.00     0.05             
                    443   ‚                                                                   4     50     0.00     0.05             
                    457   ‚                                                                   2     52     0.00     0.05             
                    470   ‚                                                                   3     55     0.00     0.06             
                    481   ‚                                                                   4     59     0.00     0.06             
                    491   ‚                                                                  11     70     0.01     0.07             
                    500   ‚                                                                  21     91     0.02     0.09             
                    508   ‚                                                                  28    119     0.03     0.12             
                    516   ‚*                                                                 72    191     0.07     0.19             
                    523   ‚**                                                               118    309     0.12     0.31             
                    530   ‚***                                                              189    498     0.19     0.50             
                    536   ‚***                                                              237    735     0.24     0.74             
                    542   ‚*****                                                            374   1109     0.38     1.12             
                    548   ‚*****                                                            411   1520     0.41     1.53             
                    554   ‚********                                                         570   2090     0.57     2.10             
                    560   ‚*********                                                        662   2752     0.67     2.77             
                    565   ‚**********                                                       723   3475     0.73     3.49             
                    570   ‚***********                                                      819   4294     0.82     4.32             
                    575   ‚************                                                     916   5210     0.92     5.24             
                    580   ‚************                                                     894   6104     0.90     6.14             
                    585   ‚*************                                                    995   7099     1.00     7.14             
                    590   ‚**************                                                  1080   8179     1.09     8.22             
                    594   ‚***************                                                 1092   9271     1.10     9.32             
                    599   ‚****************                                                1178  10449     1.18    10.51             
                    604   ‚****************                                                1190  11639     1.20    11.70             
                    608   ‚****************                                                1230  12869     1.24    12.94             
                    613   ‚*****************                                               1262  14131     1.27    14.21             
                    617   ‚******************                                              1354  15485     1.36    15.57             
                    622   ‚*******************                                             1388  16873     1.40    16.97             
                    626   ‚********************                                            1470  18343     1.48    18.44             
                    631   ‚********************                                            1528  19871     1.54    19.98             
                    636   ‚**********************                                          1675  21546     1.68    21.67             
                    640   ‚************************                                        1816  23362     1.83    23.49             
                    645   ‚**************************                                      1963  25325     1.97    25.47             
                    649   ‚***************************                                     2009  27334     2.02    27.49             
                    654   ‚*****************************                                   2143  29477     2.15    29.64             
                    659   ‚******************************                                  2251  31728     2.26    31.90             
                    664   ‚*********************************                               2459  34187     2.47    34.38             
                    669   ‚**********************************                              2572  36759     2.59    36.96             
                    674   ‚*************************************                           2773  39532     2.79    39.75             
                    680   ‚***************************************                         2907  42439     2.92    42.67             
                    685   ‚******************************************                      3123  45562     3.14    45.81             
                    691   ‚*********************************************                   3344  48906     3.36    49.18             
                    697   ‚***********************************************                 3512  52418     3.53    52.71             
                    703   ‚***************************************************             3796  56214     3.82    56.53             
                    710   ‚****************************************************            3918  60132     3.94    60.47             
                    717   ‚*****************************************************           4012  64144     4.03    64.50             
                    725   ‚*********************************************************       4277  68421     4.30    68.80             
                    734   ‚***********************************************************     4422  72843     4.45    73.25             
                    743   ‚**************************************************************  4638  77481     4.66    77.91             
                    754   ‚************************************************************    4523  82004     4.55    82.46             
                    767   ‚***********************************************************     4450  86454     4.47    86.93             
                    783   ‚*********************************************************       4269  90723     4.29    91.23             
                    804   ‚****************************************************            3890  94613     3.91    95.14             
                    840   ‚******************************************                      3117  97730     3.13    98.27             
                    899   ‚***********************                                         1718  99448     1.73   100.00             
                          ‚                                                                                                          
                          Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒ                                            
                                 600     1200    1800    2400    3000    3600    4200                                                
                                                                                                                                     

                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                         READING                                                                     
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 03                                                                    

            SCALE_SCORE                                                                           Cum.              Cum.             
                                                                                           Freq   Freq  Percent  Percent             
                          ‚                                                                                                          
                    303   ‚*                                                                 42     42     0.04     0.04             
                    401   ‚                                                                   2     44     0.00     0.04             
                    425   ‚                                                                   2     46     0.00     0.05             
                    443   ‚                                                                   4     50     0.00     0.05             
                    457   ‚                                                                   2     52     0.00     0.05             
                    470   ‚                                                                   3     55     0.00     0.06             
                    481   ‚                                                                   4     59     0.00     0.06             
                    491   ‚                                                                  11     70     0.01     0.07             
                    500   ‚                                                                  21     91     0.02     0.09             
                    508   ‚                                                                  28    119     0.03     0.12             
                    516   ‚*                                                                 72    191     0.07     0.19             
                    523   ‚**                                                               118    309     0.12     0.31             
                    530   ‚***                                                              189    498     0.19     0.50             
                    536   ‚***                                                              237    735     0.24     0.74             
                    542   ‚*****                                                            374   1109     0.38     1.12             
                    548   ‚*****                                                            411   1520     0.41     1.53             
                    554   ‚********                                                         570   2090     0.57     2.10             
                    560   ‚*********                                                        662   2752     0.67     2.77             
                    565   ‚**********                                                       723   3475     0.73     3.49             
                    570   ‚***********                                                      819   4294     0.82     4.32             
                    575   ‚************                                                     916   5210     0.92     5.24             
                    580   ‚************                                                     894   6104     0.90     6.14             
                    585   ‚*************                                                    995   7099     1.00     7.14             
                    590   ‚**************                                                  1080   8179     1.09     8.22             
                    594   ‚***************                                                 1092   9271     1.10     9.32             
                    599   ‚****************                                                1178  10449     1.18    10.51             
                    604   ‚****************                                                1190  11639     1.20    11.70             
                    608   ‚****************                                                1230  12869     1.24    12.94             
                    613   ‚*****************                                               1262  14131     1.27    14.21             
                    617   ‚******************                                              1354  15485     1.36    15.57             
                    622   ‚*******************                                             1388  16873     1.40    16.97             
                    626   ‚********************                                            1470  18343     1.48    18.44             
                    631   ‚********************                                            1528  19871     1.54    19.98             
                    636   ‚**********************                                          1675  21546     1.68    21.67             
                    640   ‚************************                                        1816  23362     1.83    23.49             
                    645   ‚**************************                                      1963  25325     1.97    25.47             
                    649   ‚***************************                                     2009  27334     2.02    27.49             
                    654   ‚*****************************                                   2143  29477     2.15    29.64             
                    659   ‚******************************                                  2251  31728     2.26    31.90             
                    664   ‚*********************************                               2459  34187     2.47    34.38             
                    669   ‚**********************************                              2572  36759     2.59    36.96             
                    674   ‚*************************************                           2773  39532     2.79    39.75             
                    680   ‚***************************************                         2907  42439     2.92    42.67             
                    685   ‚******************************************                      3123  45562     3.14    45.81             
                    691   ‚*********************************************                   3344  48906     3.36    49.18             
                    697   ‚***********************************************                 3512  52418     3.53    52.71             
                    703   ‚***************************************************             3796  56214     3.82    56.53             
                    710   ‚****************************************************            3918  60132     3.94    60.47             
                    717   ‚*****************************************************           4012  64144     4.03    64.50             
                    725   ‚*********************************************************       4277  68421     4.30    68.80             
                    734   ‚***********************************************************     4422  72843     4.45    73.25             
                    743   ‚**************************************************************  4638  77481     4.66    77.91             
                    754   ‚************************************************************    4523  82004     4.55    82.46             
                    767   ‚***********************************************************     4450  86454     4.47    86.93             
                    783   ‚*********************************************************       4269  90723     4.29    91.23             
                    804   ‚****************************************************            3890  94613     3.91    95.14             
                    840   ‚******************************************                      3117  97730     3.13    98.27             
                    899   ‚***********************                                         1718  99448     1.73   100.00             
                          ‚                                                                                                          
                          Šƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒƒˆƒƒƒƒƒƒ                                            
                                 600     1200    1800    2400    3000    3600    4200                                                
                                                                                                                                     
                                                     Frequency                                                                       



                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 04                                                                    

                             N                       81677                                                                           
                             Mean                   715.33      Median                 713.00                                        
                             Std deviation           68.48      Variance              4689.21                                        
                             Skewness               0.1113      Kurtosis               0.4808                                        
                             Mode                   759.00      Std Error Mean         0.2396                                        
                             Range                  609.00      Interquartile Range     86.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          931                                                               
                                                 99%               872                                                               
                                                 95%               837                                                               
                                                 90%               800                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            759                                                               
                                                 50% Median        713                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            673                                                               
                                                 10%               630                                                               
                                                 5%                600                                                               
                                                 1%                562                                                               
                                                 0% Min            322                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                                    
                                                    TELPAS SPRING 2012                                                               
                                                          READING                                                                    
                                                        ONLINE ONLY                                                                  
                                                         GRADE 04                                                                    

                             N                       81677                                                                           
                             Mean                   715.33      Median                 713.00                                        
                             Std deviation           68.48      Variance              4689.21                                        
                             Skewness               0.1113      Kurtosis               0.4808                                        
                             Mode                   759.00      Std Error Mean         0.2396                                        
                             Range                  609.00      Interquartile Range     86.00                                        

                                                 Quantile       Estimate                                                             
                                                                                                                                     
                                                 100% Max          931                                                               
                                                 99%               872                                                               
                                                 95%               837                                                               
                                                 90%               800                                                               
                                                 75% Q3            759                                                               
                                                 50% Median        713                                                               
                                                 25% Q1            673                                                               
                                                 10%               630                                                               
                                                 5%                600                                                               
                                                 1%                562                                                               
                                                 0% Min            322                                                               

                          Histogram                          #  Boxplot                        Normal Probability Plot               
    925+**                                                 648     0         925+                                                 ** 
       .****                                              1547     |            |                                            ******+ 
       .****************                                  7584     |            |                                     ********       
       .*********************************                15427  +-----+         |                              ********              
       .************************************************ 22775  *--+--*         |                       ********                     
       .*******************************************      20204  +-----+         |               *********                            
    625+*********************                             9881     |         625+        ********                                    
       .*******                                           3135     |            |*********                                           
       .*                                                  441     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                   11     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    2     0            |*                                                   
       .*                                                    1     *            |*                                                   
    325+*                                                   21     *         325+*                                                   
        ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---                         +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+ 
        * may represent up to 475 counts                                             -2        -1         0        +1        +2      



